
 

 

REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUSIA 

COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD 

P.O. BOX 1103 – 50400 

 

SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITIONS IN VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS IN BUSIA COUNTY 

Pursuant to Article 235 (1) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, and Section 59 (1) (b) of the County Government Act 2012, the County Public 

Service Board wishes to invite the following shortlisted candidates for interviews at the Board offices from 18th, March ,2026 and 19TH, 

March,2026 as indicated against their names in the schedule below: 

 

1. SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF DEPUTY COUNTY SECRETARY JG ‘S’ ADVERT CPSB/18/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 LAWRENCE OKAALE 

MURUNGA 

24439113 M TESO NORTH 18th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 HILLARY THOMAS 

WANDERA 

8398147 M SAMIA 18th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 EVELYNN AKISA EKISA 23167809 F TESO NORTH 18th March,2026 10.00 AM 

4 DR.VINCENT.O.IBWORA 21603959 M TESO NORTH 18th March,2026 10.30 AM 

5 MAGIO DAVID FUJA 22783654 M BUNYALA 18th March,2026 11.30 AM 

6 DAVID.B.SIBEYO 22975198 M BUNYALA 18th March,2026 12.00 PM 

7 ROBERT OPAAT PAPA 14679990 M TESO SOUTH 18th March,2026 12.30 PM 

8 STEPHEN BARASA OJANJI 23603362 M SAMIA 18th March,2026 1.00 PM 

9 SYLVESTER OJIAMBO 

OKELLO 

23451038 M BUTULA 18th March,2026 2.30 PM 



10 ABRAHAM SIMIYU 

WEKESA 

24941173 M KANDUYI 18th March,2026 3.00 PM 

 

2. SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR ROADS JG ‘R’ ADVERT CPSB/8/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 CYPRIAN CHRISTOPHER 

OLIKO 

21556610 M EMUHAYA 18th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 NANCY DORINE OPRONG 27614361 F TESO NORTH 18th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 ODUORY GILBERT 

ONYANGO 

14530912 M SAMIA 18th March,2026 10.00 AM 

 

3. SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT JG ‘R’ ADVERT CPSB/9/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 KHAMALA MAENDE 

COLLINS 

22490717 M BUTULA 18th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 LAWRENCE OKAALE 

MURUNA 

24439113 M TESO NORTH 18th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 SEBASTIAN OKELLO 

WANG’OMBE 

13672009 M BUTULA 18th March,2026 10.00 AM 

4 CHRISPO ELIASAPH 

NALIALA 

25254349 M SAMIA 18th March,2026 10.30 AM 

5 JOSEPH OKONYA MAPALE 23397156 M BUNYALA 18th March,2026 11.30 AM 

6 TITUS OPILI OKETCH 21947496 M BUTULA 18th March,2026 12.00 PM 

7 BENARD FENARD 

MULUMIA   

14679446   M SAMIA 18th March,2026 12.30 PM 



8 EMMANUEL ADUNGO 

BRUNO 

22921059 M TESO SOUTH 18th March,2026 1.00 PM 

9 EZEKIEL NYAKWARA 

MIGOSI 

10466478 M NYAMIRA 18th March,2026 2.00 PM 

10 JOHN TERRY MUDIBO   27956321 M MATAYOS 18th March,2026 2.30 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

4. SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF CHAIRPERSON BUSIA COUNTY PUBLIC OFFICERS REVOLVING FUND ADVERT 

CPSB/10/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 JOSEPH BARASA ODAKAH 3349769 M MATAYOS 19th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 IPOMAI FREDRICK 24618924 M TESO NORTH 19th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 CASPER EKESA KUBEBEA 25138129 M MATAYOS 19th March,2026 10.00 AM 

4 SYLVESTER OJIAMBO 

OKELLO 

23451038 M BUTULA 19th March,2026 10.30 AM 

5 HILLARY THOMAS 

WANDERA 

8398147 M SAMIA 19th March,2026 11.30 AM 

6 LIVINGSTONE EMONGORI 

EKISA 

4215557 M TESO SOUTH 19th March,2026 12.00 PM 

7 OBAYI GODFREY 21169657 M BUNYALA 19th March,2026 12.30 PM 

8 OMAR AWILLY WAZIR 20624393 M SAMIA 19th March,2026 1.00 PM 

 



 

5. SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF BOARD MEMBER BUSIA COUNTY PUBLIC OFFICERS REVOLVING FUND ADVERT 

CPSB/11/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 JOSEPH BARASA OGUTU 28945327 M BUTULA 19th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 PATRICK NG’ANG’ATE 

PATE 

11581300 M NAMBALE 19th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 CASPER EKESA KUBEBEA 25138129 M MATAYOS 19th March,2026 10.00 AM 

4 BUXTON ETYANG 

HUMPHREY 

29331413 M TESO NORTH 19th March,2026 10.30 AM 

5 IPOMAI FREDRICK 24618924 M TESO NORTH 19th March,2026 11.30 AM 

6 GEORGE TEDDY SARIMA 

OKARO 

10412533 M BUTULA 19th March,2026 12.00 PM 

7 SYLVESTER OJIAMBO 

OKELLO 

23451038 M BUTULA 19th March,2026 12.30 PM 

8 XAVIER OKADO LUGAGA 0045403 M BUNYALA 19th March,2026 1.00 PM 

9 LINET AKINYI ORIGI 26275052 F MATAYOS 19th March,2026 2.00 PM 

10 LIVINGSTONE EMONGORI 

EKISA 

4215557 M TESO SOUTH 19th March,2026 2.30 PM 

11 COLLINS MWANGA OGOT 20879666 M BUTULA 19th March,2026 3.00 PM 

12 OMAR AWILLY WAZIR 20624393 M SAMIA 19th March,2026 3.30 PM 

13 OBAYI GODFREY 21169657 M BUNYALA 19th March,2026 4.00 PM 

14 FRANCIS BIKAMBO 

MAYOBO 

4229066 M BUSIA 19th March,2026 4.30 PM 

15 JAMES AMOS EKASIBA 26161368 M TESO SOUTH 19th March,2026 5.00 PM 

16 ELLY ELIUD OKIRING 25597768 M TESO NORTH 19th March,2026 5.30PM 



5 SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AND DEVELOPMENT JG ‘R’ ADVERT 

CPSB/6/2025 

S/NO NAME ID GENDER SUB COUNTY INTERVIEW DATE TIME 

1 GODRICK ARTHUR ITUR 22267326 M TESO NORTH 19th March,2026 9.00 AM 

2 MILLICENT AKINYI 

MADARA 

14663358 F SEME 19th March,2026 9.30 AM 

3 DAVID FUJA MAGIO 22783654 M BUNYALA 19th March,2026 10.00 AM 

4 GERALD AVONNY 

AGWEYA 

9980225 M SAMIA 19th March,2026 10.30 AM 

5 WINNY ATIENO OCHIENG 29174542 F SIRISIA 19th March,2026 11.00 AM 

6 CONSTANCE AKUMU 

MULANYA 

13529500 F NAMBALE 19th March,2026 11.30 AM 

7 BARTOO JELAGAT 

FRANCISCA 

21745452 F KEIYO SOUTH 19th March,2026 12.00 PM 

8 ROSE PAMMI BUSOLO 10413009 F BUSIA 19th March,2026 12.30 PM 

 

 


